Clause must be asserted within one (1) week from date of the Bidder’s receipt of 

TANFINET’s order for change. The unit rate of each item quoted/accepted by the 

selected Bidder shall however not change. 

15. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

a. The Tender should be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) to 

the value of Rs.1,50,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs only) in the form 

of an Irrevocable Bank Guarantee with a validity period of 12 months from 

any Indian Nationalized Bank. The EMD in any other form will not be 

accepted.  

b. The bidders have to upload the scanned copy of the Bank Guarantee against